

Michael Denny, Content Strategist 415 Jefferson St. N. • Wadena, MN 56482 PHONE: 218-632-8181 EMAIL: michael.denny@asterahealth.org asterahealth.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Amber Rastedt receives Marquardt Prindle Scholarship

WADENA, Minn. – Aug. 21, 2023 – Amber Rastedt has been selected for the Bernadine Marquardt and Margaret Prindle Scholarship. This year, funding for the scholarship exceeded \$2,500. Rastedt is pursuing a degree in Nursing at South Dakota State University.

This scholarship is designed to assist Astera Health employees in fulfilling their educational goals. One recipient is selected each year via a blind selection process.

The Bernadine Marquardt and Margaret Prindle Scholarship was established as an endowment from Bernadine, an LPN at Tri-County Hospital (now Astera Health) for 46 years. Prindle worked for 48 years in the Dietary Department.

ABOUT ASTERA HEALTH FOUNDATION

The Astera Health Foundation is a private charity established in 1994 by the hospital to attract and administer charitable funds for the benefit of the communities and surrounding areas served by Astera Health. Tax deductible gifts support education, technology, patient care and equipment. Financial donations stay local and have a direct and lasting impact on your family, friends and neighbors.

###